b) Accounts for Payment   – None.
c) Balance of Accounts  

The account balances as at 16th October 2007 were:      £
Nottingham BS            1,766.58
Lloyds TSB                         1,266.94

3,033.52

d) Transfer of Funds   – It was AGREED to transfer £1,100 (ONE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
POUNDS) to the building society account. ACTION: S Pickard.

11   Urgent Business 
i)   Casual Vacancy - The Clerk advised that she had contacted Steve Brown at Bassetlaw District 
Council who had in turn contacted Russ Walters, Senior Members’ Support Officer.